BEFORE THE STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON
Marion County
IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATIONS

)
FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO COM- )
PLETE CONSTRUCTION WORK AND )
)
)

APPLY THE WATER UNDER PERMITS EXTENDING TIME LIMITS

ISSUED BY THE STATE ENGINEER

The above entitled matter now coming on for the con-
sideration of the State Engineer, and 1t appearing that:

The holders of the following water right permits issued
by the State Engineer have submitted applications for extensions of the
time limits within which to complete the construction work and/or apply
the water to beneficial use under their respective water right permits,

The State Engineer is authorized (Section 47-506, Oregon
Code 1930) to grant extensions of time for good cause shown, within which
to complete work or perfect & right under a water right permit,

It would be impossible with the present personnel to make
an examination of the work performed by the following applicants, together
with that of all other applicants for extensions of time, and funds are not
available for employing additional engineers to meke such examinations,

It is urgent that a decision be made upon these appli-
cations within & reasonable time in order that the applicants may proceed
with the work regquired in order to apply the weters to be appropriated under
the permits to beneficial use,

The State Engineer in this instance is therefore compelled
to judge the matter of diligence entirely on the statements contained in
the respective applications for extension without’an examination of the

work performed,

Q™ . o



The statements contained in the spplications for extension
filed by the following indicate that each has shown such reascnable |
diligence as entitles him to an extension of time, and

Ho protests or objections to the granting of an extension
under any of the following permits have been filed by any subsequent
permnit holders,

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that extensions of time be and the

same are hereby granted as follows:

Je H. Watt 13872 9894 October

398

NAME APP. PEFMIT TO COMPLETE TO APPLY
NO. NC. WORK WATER

He G. Woodward U-9 U-9 October 1, 1940 October 1, 1940
Sarah West U-84 g-77 October 1, 1940
Camp Creek Water Co. 509 R-47 October 1, 1940 October 1, 15940
Glenn Sitz 5041 R-3384 October 1, 1940

Bullion ¥t., Inc. ER-13982 R-0438 October 1, 1940

Clear Creei Reser-

voir Co. R-14831 R-662 October 1, 1940
Fred Bowman R-15682 8-678 October 1, 1940
Lee Thompson and

Earl Thompson R-16128 R-693 October 1, 1940
H. B. Duncan R-16572 R-695 October 1, 1940
Thompson Creek

Irrigation Assn. R-13846 R-697 October 1, 1G40
W. A. Daugherty R-16588 R-699 October 1, 1940
Lloyd Gift R-16778 R-1705 October 1, 1940
Payette-Oregon

Slope Irr. Dist. 2079 1243 October 1, 1941  October 1, 1941
The Federal lLand

' Bank of Spokane 5996 3715 October 1, 1940 October 1, 1940
T. C. Murray 7832 5013 October 1, 1940 Qctober 1, 1940
The Federal Land

Bank of Spokane 8109 5235 October 1, 1940 October 1, 1940
John Lawless 8321 5392 October 1, 1940 October 1, 1940
The Federal Land

Bani of Spokane 8526 5748 October 1, 1940 October 1, 1940
Ed A. and Siles ,

k. Sumith 9072 6030 October 1, 1940
Helson . Nye 7371 6119 October 1, 1540 October 1, 1940
Evergreen Memorial

Park Cemetery 2360 6224 October 1, 1S40 October 1, 1940
Yary A. Siddons 1145% 7919 October 1, 1940 Cctober 1, 1940
Oregon Agricultural

College 11347 7943 October 1, 1540 October 1, 1940
Geo. W. Betts 11247 7933 October 1, 1940 October 1, 1940
Geo. W. Belts 11633 3067 October 1, 1940 October 1, 1940
Louig Lachmund 12208 8615 October 1, 1940 October 1, 1940

1, 1940 October 1, 1940



Grants Pass Irriga-
tion District
Grents Pass Irriga-
tion Disutrict

V. W. Bedley

Hulda J. Arastrong

Shelby L. Dsvies

Henry F. Winters

Jim T. Hellette

C. J. Haas

%illis W. Ross

Harry H. Hixson

H. D. Bondy

Albert . Thronson

Bullion #t., Inc.

Sarsh P. Allyn

George H. Atkinson

Leon M. Bernstein

Joseph Ruchek

Nelson Nye, et al.

Sareh P. Allyn

W. T. Putnam & Sons

Fred Hottinger

Carl H. Beyer

Portland General
Flectric Co.

Haude E. Guthrie

W. A. Shook, et al.

E. C. & Aileen Whnite

Jamnes A. Rodman

Clear Creek Reser-
voir Co.

W. J. derrick

C. L. Bump

Welter A. Holt

Glee Congleton &
Fred Gray

Alfred W. Hubbell

Elk Creek Hining €o.

Frederick B. Andrews

Ed McCamm Estate

A. J. Burroughs

Lioyd Morrison

L. G. Dawscn

Paul Hd. Berndt

0. G. Nyquist

I. 0. Crem

St. Johns Lodge
L.F. & AJ. #17

Fred G. Brown &
Cecil M. Brown

E. F. Koble and
Pearl 5. Koble

Durkee Gold Ridge
Hining Co.

A. R. Carpenter

D. A, Horton and
Paul B. Horton

5189

6155
12513
12592
12785
13309
13318
13351
13702
13733
13480
13964
13983
13941
14221
14262
14239
13892
14506
14510
14518
14529

14593
13785
14403
14548
14804

14332
14669
14755
14360

14814
14895
14968
15139
15135
15194
15146
15298
15251
15084
15361

15335
14661
15315

15375
15465

15253

2853

8854
8369

8957

5009

- 5550

9556
9600
9826
9321
9923
10062
10094
10028
102738
10300
10314
10448
10511
10513
10520
10554

10603
10631
10683
10685
10769

10799
10730
10804
10823

10848
10856
10900
11034
11069
11098
11099
11303
11154
11160
11263

11277

11280
11284

11291
11358

11391

October 1

October
October
Cctober
October
October
October
October
October

October
October
Octcber
October

Qctober
October
Octeober
October
October
October
October

October
Dctober
October
Jctober
October

Dctober
October
October
Jctober

October
October
October
October
October
October
Uctober
October
October
October

October

October

October

October
October

October
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1944

1944
1940
1940
1940
1940
1940
1940
1940

1940
1940
1940
1940

1940
1940
1940
1940
1940
1940
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1940
1940
1940
1940
1940

1940
1940
1940
1940

1340
1940
1340
1940
1940
1940
1940
1940
1940
1940

1940
1940

1940

1940
1940

1940 -

Jctober

October
October
October
October
October
October
QOctober
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
Qctober
October
October
October

October
October

‘Qctober
October

October

October
October
October
Qctober

October
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October
October
October
October
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October
October
October
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October
October

October
October

October
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1944

1544
1940
1940
1240
1940
1940
1940
1940
1940
1540
1940
1940
1940
1S40
1240
1940
1940
1940
1940
1940
1940

1940
1540
1940
1940
1940

1940
1940
1940
1940

1940
1940
1940
1940
1940
1240
1940
1540
1940
1940
1940

1940
1940
1940

1940
1940

1940




d. A. Moses &

W. A. McCall 15468 11398 October 1, 1940 October 1, 1940
World War Veterans' ~

State Aid Comm. 15539 11419  QJctober 1, 1340 October 1, 1340
R. W. Scott 15547 11424  October 1, 1940 October 1, 1940
8. V. & . K. Dragoo 15559 11422  October 1, 1940 October 1, 1940
Clara Pyburn 15273 11450  October 1, 1940 October 1, 1940
Harper R. Casler 15607 11480 October 1, 1940 October 1, 1940
¥. Gilbert Wood 15512 11505 October 1, 1940 October 1, 1940
Fred Bowman 15683 11558  October 1, 1940 October 1, 1940
R. Lee Thiessen 15708 11569 Octeber 1, 1940
W. C. Leth 15722 11577 October 1, 1940 October 1, 1940
Frank Rohwein & Sons 14305 11585 October 1, 1940 October 1, 1940
John R. Hamilton 15770 11622  October 1, 1940 October 1, 1340
Yrs. Hilde M. Johnsonl5758 11633 OQctober 1, 1940 Cctober 1, 1940
Hesperians, Inc. . 15759 11634  October 1, 1940 October 1, 1940
Roy & Ella M.

Glasscock 15808 11654  October 1, 1940 October 1, 1940
Franx Company © 15517 11660 October 1, 1940 October 1, 1940
%. L. Jackson 15911 11748  October 1, 1940 October 1, 1940
W. H. Wallis 15922 11753  October 1, 1940 October 1, 1940
Robert T. Lister 15935 11758 QOctober 1, 1940 October 1, 1940
Robert T. Lister &

H. L. Lister 15936 11759  October 1, 1940 October 1, 1940
Arthur King 15792 11762  October 1, 1940 October 1, 1940
W. H. Osburn 15952 - 11790  October 1, 1940 October 1, 1940
Worid War Veterans'

State Aid Comm. 15963 11796  October 1, 1940 October 1, 1940
Frank A. Lingscheit 15974 11803 October 1, 1940 October 1, 1940
Ruth Collier Franmk 15982 11807 October 1, 1940 October 1, 1940
Carl Joehnk . 15984 11809 October 1, 1940 October 1, 1940
dr. & WMrs. Jawes C.

Knudson 15989 11814  October 1, 1940 October 1, 1240
Jacob Grauer 16004 11821  October 1, 1940 October 1, 1940
B. A. & Louise B.

Kliks 16014 11845  October 1, 1940 October 1, 1940
L. R. Lima 16018 11846  October 1, 1940 October 1, 1940
Virgil G. Minor & '

R. J. Hoberts 16032 11854  October 1, 1940 October 1, 1940
John M. & Nick Vitas 16039 11859  Octoker 1, 1940 October 1, 1940
Pine Creek Placers, '

Inc. 16041 11860 October 1, 1940 October 1, 1940
Julius Nissen 16042 11861  October 1, 1940 October 1, 1940
C. Wilbur Fritz 16043 11862 October 1, 1940 Gctober 1, 1940
B. F. Shannon 16056 11869  October 1, 1940 October 1, 1940
H. D. Harris 16079 11879  October 1, 1940 October 1, 1940
Thomas Burns 16084 11881  October 1, 1940 October 1, 1940
Jesse Barkhurst 15955 - 11887  October 1, 1940 October 1, 1940
David Horsburgh 16098 11917 October 1, 1940 October 1, 1940
Rae A. Erickson 16103 11922  October 1, 1940 October 1, 1940
Guy 0. Woodworth 161338 11837  October 1, 1240 October 1, 1940
V. H. Whitman 16151 11967 October 1, 1940 October 1, 1940

Moriz Eisinger 16153 11969  October 1, 1940 Octbber 1, 1940
- George W. Adams 16156 11971 . October 1, 1940 October 1, 1940
- Eli W. Howell and

) 16067 12035 October 1, 1940 October 1, 1940

- Glen Tointon




F. W. Schroeder 16255
Howard Dunlap 16257
R. A. Carr 16247
Ernest Theodor Unrathl6268
Kard Deimler 16274
W. S. Alcorn 16312
Milton C. and Mary

M. Lininger 16340
Wilkes, Inc. 16319
Ernest Woodcock 16392

Adelaide Hilp and

Hanna W. Eppinger 16401
Bernard A. Kupferbergl5453
Bernard Donovan &

M. F. Lewis 16322
U. S. Forest Service 16418
E. B. Daugherty &

J. Harry Moran 16431
Cherley F. Young 16449
J. W. ¥iller 16467
Lee Thompson and

Earl Thompson 16129
C. E. Stewart 15675
L. G. Dawson 16403
John Rhodes . 16491
James D. Rose 16512
Elizabeth Reeves 16518
Roy Miller 16552
Robert Lister 16569
H. B. Duncan 16574

Thompscn Creek
Irrigation Asskn. 14170
ifuriel L. Rundall,

et al. 16563
R. A. Schramm 16587
Anna Hennings 16612
W. A. Daugherty 16616
Marie F. Pollock 16624
Will M. Coleman 16664
0. J. Davies 16681
Laura Harris 16393
Laura & Geo. E.

Bingham 16604
Omar C. Conger 16615

U. S. Forest Service 16669
Blasdel G. Smith 16686
#Mrs. Lea ¥Moulin &

Miss Avis Lobdell 16690

F. G. Witchell 16695
Eugene Blazier 16739
John Nielson &

ienuel Wilson 16740

Charies H. Abernathy 16748
Wm. H. & Stlla T.

Young , 16757
Winnie A. Hosch &

J. Binford 16542

H. F. Snow, et al. 16804

12063
12065
12077
12086
12090
12122

12140
12149
12194

12200
12209

12212
12223

12231
12247
12262

12267
12269
12271
12292
12309
12315
12341
12350
12351

12361

12370
12376
12395
12398
12405
12435
12448
12462

12471
12472
12476

- 1e478

12479
12483
12521
12522
12528

12535

12547
12573

Jctober
October
October
October

October
October
October

October
October

" October

October

October
October

October
October
October
October

October
October
October
October

October

October
October
October
October
October

October
October

QOctgober
October
October
October

October
October
October

October 1

October

October

October
October
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1940
1940
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1940
1940
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1940
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1940
1940

1540
1940
1540
1940

1940

1940
1940
1940
1940
1940

1940
1940

1940
1940
1940
1940

1940
1940
1940

1940
1940

1940

1940
1940

October
October
October
October
October
October

October
October
October

Qctober

October

October
October

October 1

October
October

" QOctober

Gctober
October
October
October
October
October
October
October

October

October

October
October
October
October
October
October
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C. E. Tillmgn g

Frank Stengzgél

Frans E. Nelson

E. A. & Dore H.
Cooper

Lloyd Gift

Roberts Creex Water
District

Matt Morrison

J. Rupert Plane

John & W. E. Rapp

T. B. Barnes

Clement S. Woodward

Kenneth C. Miller

L. L. Howard

. H. Settle

Ormico Products, Inc.

Fugene Blazier
‘George E. Linton

E. P. Larkin

David A. Minick

U. S. Forest Service
C. B. Mitchell

C. B. Mitchell

James W. Mott

Dan Carnegie

16823
16844
16849

16840
16779

16392
16912
16913
16766
16930
16966
16969
16939
17002
17033
17027
17080
17061
17100
17112
17140
17167
15506

12585
12609
12610

12634
12649

12655
12670
12671
121706
12684
12720
12723
12737
12747
12780
12776
12811
12831
12836
12842
12862
12884
12897

October 1, 1940
October 1, 1940
October 1, 1940
Dctober 1, 1940
October 1, 1940
October 1, 1940
October 1, 1940
October 1, 1940
October 1, 1940
Qctober 1, 1540
October 1, 1940
October 1, 1940
October 1, 1940
QJctober 1, 1940
October 1, 1940
October 1, 1940
October 1, 1940
October 1, 1940
.October 1, 1940
QOctober 1, 1940
October 1, 1940
October 1, 1940
October 1, 1940
October 1, 1940

Dated at Salem, Qregon, this 30th day of November, 1939.

LS

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN,
State Engineer.

4092





